

JANAKPURI SUPER SPECIALITY HOSPITAL (AN AUTONOMOUS INSTITUTE) GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI C-2B, JANAKPURI, NEW DELHI-110058

Website: www.jsshs.org www.health.delhigovt.nic.in Email: janakpurijssh@yahoo.com Phone: 011-28504100

F.1(828)/JSSH/Estt./AD-HOC/2022/Vol.I/257

Dated: 24/01/2024

LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES: SENIOR RESIDENTS (purely on ad-hoc basis for 89 days)

Interview for the posts of Senior Resident on Ad-hoc Basis for 89 days was conducted on 12/01/2024 as per advertisement issued vide No. F.1(828)/JSSH/Estt./AD-HOC/2022/Vol.I/42 dated 09/01/2024.

The following candidate ha been selected as Senior Residents on ad-hoc basis for 89 days or till the joining of regular candidates, whichever is earlier.

Department	Name of Selected Candidate	D.O.B. DD-MM-YYYY	Remarks	Interview held on
CTVS	Dr. Sameer Lal	15.10.1993	Selected	12.01.2024

The following candidates have been selected as Senior Residents under relaxed criteria on Ad-hoc basis for 89 days or till the joining of regular candidates, whichever is earlier.

Name of Selected Candidate	D.O.B. DD-MM-YYYY	Remarks	Interview held on
Dr. Shreya Malhotra	30.08.1996	Selected	12.01.2024
Dr. Aayushi Miskeen	13.10.1994	Selected	12.01.2024

Note:-

- 1. The selected candidates should submit the consent for accepting the offer to office of Director, JSSH within 03 days from the date of declaration of result.
- 2. The selected candidates are required to bring the original documents for verification and will be allowed to join on verification of possession of valid DMC Registration and relevant documents as per the Required Qualification.
- 3. The selected candidates can collect the offer letter from Establishment Branch. No Separate Call Letter will be issued and the offer shall stand withdrawn after three (03) days.
- 4. The appointment will be subject to being declared Medically Fit by the Medical Board and Verification of Certificates/Documents even after issue of offer letter. The services will be terminated without any prior notice and the candidate will not be paid for the period served in case found ineligible/unfit at any stage.
- 5. The appointment is purely on Ad-hoc basis for 89 days or till the joining of regular candidates, whichever is earlier and as per terms & conditions of the offer letter.

DR. COL H.C. SHARMA
MEDICAL SUPERINTENDENT/H.O.O

23 1/24